1	File No. 21-269
2 3	From the Chief Judge, requesting authorization execute a 12-month contract with the
3 4	University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee in the amount of \$180,000 for the financial
5	management of MacArthur Safety and Justice Challenge Community Subgrants, by
6	recommending adoption of the following:
7	
8	A RESOLUTION
9	
10	WHEREAS, on December 17, 2020, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
11	adopted File No. 20-902, which authorized the Chief Judge, First Judicial District,
12	Combined Court Related Operations, to execute a fiscal agent contract for the
13	Community Subgrants with the Greater Milwaukee Foundation; and
14	WHEREAS, prior to the execution of the contract with the Greater Milwaukee
15 16	Foundation, it was determined the University of Wisconsin (UW)-Milwaukee should
10	serve as the fiscal agent to better align with Milwaukee County contracting
18	requirements; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, UW-Milwaukee will serve as the new fiscal agent for the entirety of
21	the Community Subgrants; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of March 18, 2021,
24	recommended adoption of File No. 21-269 (vote 6-0); now, therefore,
25	
26	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby
27	authorizes the Chief Judge, First Judicial District, Combined Court Related Operations,
28	to issue a 12-month contract not-to-exceed \$180,000 with the University of Wisconsin-
29 30	Milwaukee for the fiscal management of the MacArthur Safety and Justice Challenge Community Subgrants.
30 31	
32	
33	srb
34	03/18/2021

35 S:\Committees\2021\Mar\FINANCE\Resolutions\21-269 Courts - MacArthur Grant 12 months.docx